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ARRT Examination Results 

The five-year average credentialing examination pass rate of not less than 75 percent at first 

attempt within six months of graduation. 

 

Class Years First Time 
Examinees 

Passed on First 
Attempt 

Five-year 
Average First 
Attempt 

ARRT Exam 
average score 
five-year period. 

 
2011-2015 

 
71 

 
71 

 

 
100% 

 
87% 

 

Job Placement 

Five-year average job placement rate of not less than 75 percent within twelve months of 

graduation. 

Class Years Graduate 
Responses 

Employed 
Within 12 
months 

Did not seek 
work or 
continued 
education  

Five-year 
Average 

 
2011-2015 

 
47 

 
38 

 

 
5 

 
90% (38/42) 

 

Program Retention 

Class Year Admitted Readmit/Transfer Graduates Retention 

 
2015 

 
25 

 
0 

 
17 

 
68% (17/25) 

 

Congratulations to the Class of 2016 

 ARRT Exam first attempt pass rate: 100%. 22/22 –  Class Average: 86 

 


