Naugatuck Valley Community College

Radiologic Technology Program Effectiveness Outcomes Classes of 2011 – 2015

ARRT Examination Results

The five-year average credentialing examination pass rate of not less than 75 percent at first attempt within six months of graduation.

Class Years	First Time Examinees	Passed on First Attempt	Five-year Average First Attempt	ARRT Exam average score five-year period.
2011-2015	71	71	100%	87%

Job Placement

Five-year average job placement rate of not less than 75 percent within twelve months of graduation.

Class Years	Graduate Responses	Employed Within 12 months	Did not seek work or continued education	Five-year Average
2011-2015	47	38	5	90% (38/42)

Program Retention

Class Year	Admitted	Readmit/Transfer	Graduates	Retention
2015	25	0	17	68% (17/25)

Congratulations to the Class of 2016

• ARRT Exam first attempt pass rate: 100%. 22/22 – Class Average: 86